STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2012 No. 1027

LAND DRAINAGE, ENGLAND

The Doncaster East Internal Drainage Board Order 2012

Made---10th February 2012Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE DONCASTER EAST INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD ORDER 2012

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Confirmation of the Scheme
- 3. Secretary of State's expenses Signature

SCHEDULE — 2011 Scheme for the amalgamation of the Armthorpe, Ashfields and West Moor, Corporation of the Level of Hatfield Chase, Finningley, Potteric Carr, Tickhill and Tween Bridge Internal Drainage Districts submitted by the Environment Agency

- 1. This Scheme comes into force on the day after the...
- 2. In this Scheme— "the abolished boards" means the Armthorpe Internal...
- 3. (1) The Armthorpe Internal Drainage Board, the Ashfields and West...
- 4. The new Board is to consist of 12 elected members...
- 5. As from the commencement date, all property and rights and...
- 6. All arrears of rates owed to the abolished boards before...
- 7. This Scheme operates as conclusive evidence of any thing transferred...
- The accounts of each of the abolished boards must be... Confirmation of Order No memorial relating to the Order has been presented to... Paragraph 5(1) of Schedule 3 to the 1991 Act provides...

Accordingly, the Secretary of State confirms the Order in accordance...

Explanatory Note

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Doncaster East Internal Drainage Board Order 2012.